

Contact: Beth Bowman, Tamarack Resort Director of Marketing bbowman@tamarackidaho.com | 208.315.1756

Tamarack Resort Recognized with Condé Nast Traveler's 2024 Reader's Choice Award '#26 in U.S. Ski Resorts'

The world's best hotels, cruises, countries, cities, resorts, trains, airlines, airports, spas, islands, luggage, villas and tour operators

TAMARACK, Idaho (October 1, 2024)— *Condé Nast Traveler* today announced the results of its annual <u>Readers' Choice Awards</u> with Tamarack Resort recognized as the #26 Ski Resort in the United States.



More than 575,000 *Condé Nast Traveler* readers across the United States submitted responses rating their travel experiences across the globe to offer a comprehensive look at the places they eagerly anticipate revisiting. The Readers' Choice Awards, with their unparalleled legacy as the travel industry's longest-running and most prestigious accolades, remain the ultimate symbol and acknowledgment of excellence within the travel sector. The full list of winners can be found <a href="https://example.com/here/beauty-sector-based-sector

"It is a tremendous honor for Tamarack Resort to be recognized as one of America's best ski resorts by Condé Nast Traveler and its readers," shared Tamarack President Scott Turlington. "What sets Tamarack apart is its balance of natural beauty, thrilling adventure, and welcoming community. While we boast views and outdoor pursuits across our mountain, meadow and lake, Tamarack is more than a destination—it's the place where memories are made with family and friends. We're proud to share this recognition with our team, the families who call Tamarack home, and our valued guests."

The 2024 Readers' Choice Awards are published on *Condé Nast Traveler's* website at cntraveler.com/rca and celebrated in the November issue. For press inquiries, please contact: awards@condenasttraveler.com

###

About Tamarack Resort

Tamarack Resort is America's only ski, golf, and lake resort. The independent, all-season destination is situated on 3,600 acres, located 90 miles north of Boise, Idaho. Within its master-planned community, Tamarack offers recreation, real estate, vacation rentals, event space, and a vibrant alpine-style village. The winter brings 2,800 feet of vertical on 1,530 acres of skiable terrain in addition to Nordic and snowshoe trails. In the summer, the resort is home to golf, mountain biking, ziplining, hiking, rafting, and watersports on Lake Cascade. For more information on recreation, accommodations and real estate, visit tamarackidaho.com